COOKTOP PARTS 30" ELECTRIC

For Models: GID3044RB00, GJD3044RCO0, GID3044RPO0  powNDROAET COOKTOP

(Black) (Pure Biscuit) ~ (Pure White)

=22

SN
()

~ SN\ 1—

Literature Parts

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST

6-05 Litho in U.S.A. (cre) 1 Part No. 8186327



COOKTOP PARTS
For Models: GID3044RBO00, GJD3044RCO0, GJD3044RP00

(Black) (Pure Biscuit)  (Pure White)
lllus. Part lllus. Part lllus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
1 Literature Parts 6 Rail, Element 18 Knob, Control
8286553 Installation 8285933 Right Hand 8286043BL Black
Instructions 8286054 Left Hand 8286043BT  Biscuit
8286343 Wiring Diagram 7 8285809 Box, Burner 8286043WH White
8286309 Use & Care Guide 9 8285934 Shield, Vent 19 Knob, Downdraft
3191638 Safe Cooking Tips 3177991 Screw 8286045BL Black
COOKTOP PARTS 10 3190656 Drip Bowl, Grease 8286045BT  Biscuit
2 Cooktop, Glass & 11 4455354 Bracket, Control 8286045WH White
Bracket Assembly Mounting 20 Grille, Air
8285969 Black 3183956 Seal, Switch 8285115 Black
8286037 Pure Biscuit Cover 8285229 Biscuit
8286036 Pure White 12 311865 Screw, 8-32 x 7/32 8285228 Pure White
3 3196537 Screw, 8-18 x 3/8 13 4456836 Switch, Speed 21 3192530 Filter, Grease
5 Element, Surface Control 22 8523552 Badge
8523698 L.R. (1200W) 14 Switch, Infinite 25 9759094 Spring, Locator
4453909 L.F. 2500/1200W 3191049 LR & RF 30 3193032 Gasket, Vent
8285937 R.R.2000/1000W 9759474 RR & LF Shield
8523697 R.F. (1500W) 15 8285469 Seal, Switch 83 6286055 nggat'g?t Surface
16 3192439 Seal, Limiter
17 4455917 Bracket, Mounting | o+ 3193094 Plate, Cover
3400093 Screw

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST

2

8186327



BLOWER UNIT PARTS

For Models: GJD3044RB00, GJD3044RC00, GJD3044RP00
(Black) (Pure Biscuit) ~ (Pure White)

SIS
J33RRKRS
< (2
SSSRIELKKRRAS
SSCSIIRIIIIREH R
3G90 0S09IIRAER
3

/ Mlus. Part

No. No. DESCRIPTION

8285958 Bracket, Shield
3192403 Bracket, Blower
Mounting
9760484 Ring, Inlet
9760485 Screen, Inlet
9760483 Adapter, Vent
9760440 Blower Motor Asm.
(Includes Fan Asm)
3196537 Screw, 8-18 x 3/8

~NOo Oolh N

oo

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST

8186327 3



OPTIONAL PARTS

For Models: GID3044RB00, GJD3044RC00, GJD3044RP00

lllus. Part

No. No. DESCRIPTION

(Black) (Pure Biscuit)
lllus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION

(Pure White)

llus. Part

No. No. DESCRIPTION

FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED

FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED

Miscellaneous

3172515 Hardware, Mounting
3192408 Bracket, Mounting

SPLICING WIRES—-25FT.

LENGTH

242828 Wire, Black

12 Ga. 150° C
242820 Wire, Black

14 Ga. 150° C
242822 Wire, Blue

14 Ga. 150° C
242830 Wire, Brown

14 Ga. 200° C
242823 Wire, Green

14 Ga. 150° C
242824 Wire, Orange

14 Ga. 150° C
242829 Wire, Red

12 Ga. 150° C
242825 Wire, Red

14 Ga. 150° C
242831 Wire, Red

14 Ga. 200° C
242826 Wire, White

14 Ga. 150° C
242827 Wire, Yellow

14 Ga. 150° C
242832 Wire, Yellow

14 Ga. 200° C

ACCESSORY PARTS

3191048 Cleaner, Glass
WIRING HARNESS PARTS

WIRING HARNESS PARTS

8285953 Harness, Wire
(Ceran Downdraft)

4456859 Harness, Wire
(Blower/Switch)

98997 Clip

9760671 Strain Relief

8286349 Conduit, Downdraft

3196160 Screw

3400015 Screw, 10-32 x 3/8

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST

4

8186327



